



2026:CHC-AS:783

10.03.2026
Item No.18
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 23673 of 2025

**M/s. Grasim Industries Ltd., U nit Jaya Shree
Textiles
Vs
State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaram Patra
Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. Prasanta Kr. Pakrashi
Mr. Afrin Nahar Mondal
... for the respondent no. 2

Mr. Suman Ghosh
Mr. Sankha Prasad Roy
... for the State respondents

1. Written notes filed by the respondent no. 2 be kept with the record.
2. On prayer of the petitioner, the matter be listed on **1st April, 2026.**

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)