



2026:CHC-AS:783

01.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 15
SM

WPA 23673 of 2025
M/s. Grasim Industries Ltd., Unit Jaya Shree
Textiles
Versus
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.
Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharya
Mr. Balaram Patra
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Suman Ghosh
Mr. Sankha Prasad Roy
.....for the State

Mr. Prasanta Kumar Pakrashi
Mr. Afrin Nahar Mondal
.....for the respondent no. 2

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. Matter be listed on **13th April, 2026** for hearing.
3. Both parties to file their written notes.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]